GENERAL OSTEOPATHIC COUNCIL

Case No: MS/10972

Suspension from the Register

Decision

Case of: Mr Marcelo Siqueria Silva

Date of decision: 17 April 2025

SUMMARY OF DECISION:

The Registrar of the General Osteopathic Council has suspended Mr Marcelo Siqueria Silva (10972). The suspension will remain on Mr Siqueria Silva's registration until the matter has been concluded by Council.